# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2575084

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BLUELAGOON TECHNOLOGIES LTD.	10/10/2013

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TAHOE TECHNOLOGIES, LTD.	
Street Address:	CRICKET SQUARE, PO BOX 2681	
City:	GRAND CAYMAN	
State/Country:	CAYMAN ISLANDS	
Postal Code:	KY1-1111	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13789566	
PCT Number:	US2013029702	
Application Number:	13610661	
PCT Number:	US2012054688	

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

 Fax Number:
 (510)663-0920

 Phone:
 510-663-1100

 Email:
 sjoshi@wavsip.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: WEAVER AUSTIN VILLENEUVE & SAMPSON LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 70250

Address Line 4: OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA 94612-0250

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BLUEP004_P005_FAMILY		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TOM HUNTER		
Signature:	/Tom Hunter/		

502529812 REEL: 031389 FRAME: 0477

13789566

Date:	10/11/2013	
Total Attachments: 2 source=BLUEP004_5_Executed_assignments source=BLUEP004_5_Executed_assignments	•	

PATENT REEL: 031389 FRAME: 0478

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

Whereas BlueLagoon Technologies Ltd., a Cayman Island corporation having a place of business at P.O. Box 3213, Saratoga, CA 95070 ("ASSIGNOR") and Tahoe Technologies, Ltd., a Cayman Island corporation having a place of business at Cricket Square, PO Box 2681, Grand Cayman KY1-1111, Cayman Islands ("ASSIGNEE") have agreed that ASSIGNEE shall acquire from ASSIGNOR the following patents and/or patent applications ("PATENT PROPERTIES"):

Docket Number	Application No	Filing Date	Publication No.	Publication Date
BLUEP004P3US	61/609,106	3/9/2012	11.	
BLUEP004US	13/789,566	3/7/2013		
BLUEP004CN	201210294746.9	8/17/2012		
BLUEP004AU	2013203429	3/7/2013		**************************************
BLUEP004WO	PCT/US2013/029702	3/7/2013	WO 2013/134553 A1	9/12/2013
BLUEP005PUS	61/533.551	9/12/2011	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
BLUEP005US	13/610,661	9/11/2012	US-2013-0240188-A1	9/19/2013
BLUEP005WO	PCT/US2012/054688	9/11/2012	WO 2013/039926 A1	3/21/2013

Therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in the PATENT PROPERTIES, hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to ASSIGNEE, its designees, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in the PATENT PROPERTIES and-all divisions, continuations, reissues and reexaminations thereof, the inventions disclosed therein ("INVENTIONS"), and all rights to claim priority from the PATENT PROPERTIES, and to all applications for patent that may be filed for the INVENTIONS in any foreign country, and all patents that may be granted on the INVENTIONS in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and the right to recover and to bring proceedings to recover damages and/or obtain other remedies for infringement for patent infringement whether committed before or after the date of this Assignment; each and every of the foregoing rights, titles and interests herein assigned shall be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this Assignment not been made.

Assign Corp to Corp

Attorney Docket No.BLUEP004/BLUEP005 families

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be duly executed in its name and behalf by its designated officer, director, or agent, whose name and title appear below.

Executed at 1387 2 hang dong Rad. Shangha, Christis 10+6 day of October . 2013, the effective date of this Assignment.

BlueLagoon Technologies Ltd.

Signature

Name: Rong Zhang

Title: President

RECEIVED AND HEREBY ACCEPTED BY ASSIGNEE:

Date: October 10 2013

Name: Xiao Dong Xiang Title: Chairman of Board

Assign Corp to Corp

PATENT REEL: 031389 FRAME: 0480

**RECORDED:** 10/11/2013